ITEM 51521
TAMIYA

(B Ry — 48318
Body with separated side pontoons

EE]

NOTICE

110 scaLE

R/C CAR BODY PARTS SET

{1 FR Yy ——ER
Body with integrated side pontoons

Ferrari gl - s
RT7« DYIVEY (F1 PR Y —4H38) KA E T
immi i side pontoons e s
——— Trimming body (Body with separated p ) il
Ioger and aimi'u;:m dnsi;:ici‘m"p:u?f;:l?r *3mmFNEBITET,
o tody sestgm U Ferm it % Make 3mm hole.
trademark and trade dress regulntions FAmminEHIFTES,

% Make 4mm hole.

ANE: 3 _
OZDFy MEEHFITEFTILTT. F
SEICHBESTHERERETTER
HLIEEL, T INPETEDBER
DHEMEFETHEEFR . RHEOHE
 BEBEEL,
@IROERICIR+IEBRLTIETL,
BN —RF A 7L EAMC LD,
HPERICEELTREL,
OEERPEEE. EHTSHICEAT
hoFBEEEL FHA BRICESTE
LSHALTLERL, e, BRTHE
ERFEROBRTICHFEBELTEEL, |
SNEEBTHROVSBATCOIE
L-%L"Z"(TE?E;:D I8lIcEbofkyY,
INEBI—VDMIAFD, E=—ILE8 ek
BB ROTORER ERBRARRSER o
ShET, FS5{TEEBALD DT ’
TLIRELY,

AUTION
A c understang.| | (T2 F=2>

the instructions before commencing | | Air intake and Bargeboard
assembly. .

@When assembling this kit, tools in-
cluding knives are used. Extra care
should be taken to avoid personal
injury. - -
@®Read and follow the instructions
supplied with paints and/or cement, if
used (notincludedinkit).
@Keep out of reach of small children.
Children must not be allowed to put
any parts in their mouths, or pull vinyl
bags over their heads. Sensibly dis-
pose of the leftover parts immediately.

FSMFNEHITE T,
*Make 5mm hole.

*5mrEBITET,
*Make 5mm hole.

* 7T HEUTHEEIE
7% (6mm) ERAIFTLIEETLY,
When using antenna,
make 6mm hole.

KA ENET, {1 KR vy—2 L)
*Cutaway. Side pontoon L

{RY

{RTr DEIVERY Y
Trimming *UEVET,

*3mNESITET, *Cut away.
"YrMake 3mm holes.
{Hrr FRz v —22 R
Side pontoon R
QL P EVE DAY
Induction pod
*IMIESTES, (R»
Y Make 3mm holes.

KV EUET,
“ Cut away.

7 -
*EUEUET, H*2m7EHBITET, F2mmpE BT E T,

KIS ZRD Y B A TG ET, *Cut away. “Make 2mm holes. *Make 2mm holes.
% Cut off using scissors or a modeling knife.

0113 ©2013 TAMIYA 4 51521 F2012 (11053602)




K —VICEOTIETERIODEZT O
HRYP, RFr<T o FRAROY I X
EEHNBEICEVET,
Y Trimming this section or altering body
mount hole size may be necessary
depending on chassis.
KAV ENET,
*Cut away.

DI— 7 RFEEIETROI—I T,

AT DRFITIERIA—R—
FREHTHAILSBELTIEEL,
ANIVAY FORBRICRTSAF v IER
HELBBHCIEER,
@ This mark denotes numbers for Tamiya
Paint colors. Paint body from inside using
polycarbonate paints. Paint helmets using
plastic paint.

CRIUA—Rx—FRAZIVYHS—)

AT DEIVEL (B PR ——4%E)
Trimming body (Body with integrated side pontoons)

J3mmyiEBIFET,
YMake 3mm hole.

d5mFRESIFET,
“*Make 5mm hole.

FedmmEHITET,
*Make 4mm hole.

A SmmiEBITET,
*Make 5mm hole.

*5SmFREBITE T,
“Make 5mm hole.

*PUEVET,
% Cut away.
(ITAT—52)

Air intake and Bargeboard

*T T FEUTHHEE
7R (6mm) ZERAMFTLIEELY,

TAMIYA POLYCARBONATE PAINTS :g{g af:;f ED Sk When using antenna,

PS-1_ @E7-rF/ White make 6mur hole;

PS-2 @LF /Red

PS-5 @25v% / Black RErDEE HAOBIFRET IVLERS LIS, BOSERLET,

PS-60@751 FR41hLvE / Bright Mica Red Painting body 7P§:r6t-0v»fjg i #Paint cockpit from outside after removing protective coating.
S .

(FSRAFvIREZIYHS—) Bright Mica Red

TAMIYA PLASTIC PAINTS

TS-16@-1rTO— / Yellow
TS-50@< 1 H71L— / Mica blue
X-18 @+t=ZFOXFZ5w% / Semi gloss black

o PR =381 8D
Body with separated side pontoons

-5 73y
PS-5 2 =¥

1 PRy ——F8D

Body with integrated side pontoons

-5 F3vo
PS-5 BI;:;

4 T2 1ALYEF
PS-60 Bright Mica Red

D T T T L LT L

s L 7SR ALYE
%F‘§'5 PS-60 Brijghl Mica Red
TouT
Black

%PS-5
FSve
Black
PS-60 751tTAALYE ry
Bright Mica Red

-5 Z5wy
PS-5 Bla:.;;




{IN—yDEE)

HARE T ILLBIESNTUVELE (3
fl) ERFELET, BREEIRTEER
DRB 7 1IVLEIZDBLTLEEL,

Painting body parts
*Paint the inside surface. After comple-
tion of painting, remove protective film.

(TTFAT—2)
Air intake
PS-60

FSARAHLYE
Bright Mica Red

A FoavRy )
Induction pod

{R»

PS-60
TSR ALy E
Bright Mica Red

N—=TR—F)
Bargeboard

PS-1
K71+
White

mET—7
Double-sided
tape

mEr—7
Double-sided
tape

RFEsN—YDEE
Painting body parts
1 B y—2) PS-60

- oy ISR ALYE
Side pontoon Bright Mica Red

¢R)

Black

(REDLE)

How to paint

R T o EPERRI TRV, <L LR PSRRI HLYF
TEETIRDENRORAF VI F—TTIAF I LET,

% Wash the body thoroughly with detergent then allow to air dry.
Mask off areas to be painted Bright Mica Red (PS-60) with
separately available masking tape.

* TSV IBBENEIAF T F—TRENRL. RFr24%
PS-60 (751 +=1AL v F) CTRELET,

*After black paint has dried, remove masking tape and paint
body with Bright Mica Red (PS-60).

PS-60
FSARRAALYE
Bright Mica Red

<L)

Black

KR T ERULSPS-5(F 5y o) TRELET, AL —B
RTrH530mEE L, —BEICBSTREICHTEYEY,
*Paint body with Black (PS-5). Apply thin layer of spray paint
2-3 times keeping 30cm distance from body.

KRR TRICRT REORE T ILLEFHL, 22
v MR EERDLSTULRWNCBELTIEEW,

*Remove protective coating and paint cockpit from
outside.

oo PR Y — OB {Ht
Attaching side pontoons

WET—7
Double-sided

WET—7 €
Double-sided
tape

WET—7
Double-sided

*Cut double-sided tape into required
Double-sided sizes.
tape




(RFTvHh—DIFVHE)
OTEZRIFRAEHRT I, PRIE
hieSBaEgUKkLTLRETL., EED
DWeRF v H—ENETLES E
EBHAPTVOTHBIBEICTIVEST
CIEEW,
@EEOROESEL LYV EVIEE
THIBPRICASY B b ET, BEED
heEEiBEHHETIIEEL,

L LT O>EEEERSLESSBRL
Fhie, RFvh—oRlcKEaHs %>
U LAEWRSCEELESSE>T L
EEY,

BT —Ec2BIEHS LTRBT L.
LbbcEfzUGabtZoftV ¥R
BEEBEVET,

Stickers

(@ Cut along the edges as close as
possible to cut the sticker from the
sheet. Cut out stickers in numbered
order to prevent confusion.

@ Slightly peel away one end of the
lining and position the sticker on the
body.

@ Slowly remove the remaining lining
while checking sticker position. Do not
completely remove lining prior to appli-
cation as this may cause unwanted air
bubbles and creases.

{IN—TDR—=F)
Bargeboard

L

{H7, H8}

PS-60
FSERAALYE
Bright Mica Red

PS-5
FSug
Black

17 mm

{R7r OFEIR)
Reinforcing body

*AET —FOMIHHCFRTBEIFT
EDERSHc2mmiEB L, 2X5m kAL R
E2mmty FCEELTLIEE L

*If the attachment is not secure enough,
make 2mm holes on the body as shown below
and secure with 2x5mm screws and 2mm nuts.

Screw

* ARG E T,
% Attach other side in the same manner.

RTaD<T—F205
e Bo?:l-;mazings/ 5 m

{1 PRy — 4R L)
Body with separated side pontoons @

{1 PRy =2 — 5§80
Body with integrated side pontoons

Right

®»® 2

6) &Rl
® Right

Right

@

g @ Jb am 3

* T —ZIBEBIRICE>TREL,
*Apply stickers in numbered order.

Right

RF 1) \—Y DA
Attaching body parts

2% 10mnmE 2 —Cogy,_|

Screw

H8
mEr—7

Double-sided tape

3X10mmLE R
Screw

Hr—7R_RBROTT XcBhE TRV ET,
t double-sided tape into required sizes.

2X10mmIIE =R
Screw

H7

<Ly

4

51521 F2012 (11053602) .




NILAw By

Helmet TS-16 FTO—

Yellow

X-18
wIHORTSvY
Semi gloss black

~F>

@
X-18

AR TSvs
Semi gloss black

TS-50 TA7IL—

Mica blue

X-18
CEIORTSvT
Semi gloss black

@

X-18
CEIORATSvs
Semi gloss black

3X8mmALE R
Screw

ANJbAy OB T
Attaching helmet

LRy Y 3X8mALE R .

v Screw

Helmet P_S'60
ISA =AY F
Bright Mica Red

EPAH T

Air intake

mMET—7
Double-sided
tape

H9

«
» :g\ PS-60
, ' sides  7TRRAALYE
o 3mm7 sy o — Bright Mica Red
-~ i Washer
3x8mALE R
3mOY >4 (8) AFvFTEY Screw
O-ring (black) Snap pin
OV I IOBmYAGHT AT SEBESEICE ST EEL,
Attaching front wing *Apply stickers in numbered order. €42y

60 =8 &

Left

® am
® Right®

3xX8mmiLE R
Screw

HEHOBRIE v —Fy HARLTWVET,
Parts marked 3% are included in chassis kit.




Yo 2 FOmY T
Attaching rear wing

*I—ZEHESIRICIE>TIIEEL,

I A /T — A Feseracranncnnassaiavens x1 *Apply stickers in numbered order.
Air intake and Bargeboard
A ATy R x1 Il

Induction pod Both
Hof BRI Lo smmemmmnmnmmmoitin s x1
Side pontoon L
HA FR Y= Reccecatstasnananaas x1
Side pontoon R
HERGS scvrevrrrrmrrrnsnnrmnrnranssns x1
H Parts
JERG, ceeevsssisicieaiataesennasias x1
J Parts
L4 x1
Z Parts
AFwh—a, b eereeceiaiiiiiiii. x1
Sticker
WET—7 (18X114mm) reveevmrearnes X4
Double-sided tape
(ALK
METAL PARTS BAG meyErdeEx
i IX10mMMALE R seeainnn x7 Screw
i Serow
o 3XBmMALER creeeeeie-s x6
i e

mm 2X1OMMMER -« +eveene x2
Screw
W 2XBIMIIE R «sornrnenns x4
Screw

2xemm R v ETER ----- x4
Tapping screw

3xX10mmALE R
2X5MMbSAE R serrannrens X6 Screw
Screw
bl RRERTTEEPLT x12 RF¢ DEW T *FUF I TEELET,
‘ nut Attaching body *Pass antenna.
3MMT W I — e x1 2Fu T -
Washer Snap pin
3MMO L A cemerireeinas x2
O-ring

D RFUTEY eeeee x7

BEERISONWT

*ERmEEL LY. ThLicAk. A
ART—H—EZRETTENLVE
REYT, e, YhRa7—H—E
ALEETEXTIHESE. TREOH
ECTHAXNTEIENTEET.

@ (EEIRE O FIBE)
HEFDILAREOBERMICTFOUR

(RFwTEVDIFIET)
Modifying snap pins

N <

rEBETITEMES. X5—Ib, B *ITUEIFE T,

%, BBR%. Baa—F. HEERTT *Bend.
RALRETL, RAAEFRBICIESE

EESLHEBEVEE. ABES-

00810-9-1118, MMAEH- (BK) F=V F2012 ITEM 51521 AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
THIEAEEL, When r;‘:!ur;:hasi{: repllacenl'n:_nl partg. pllease take or
@ (REIBDTFIFE) * 201 BEIABHEDL DT, T ERL LD RANBOET, RAIts faqurad car Be opractly KintRad: Flosse ot
N=UREICMZTHIEFHHE (315 that specifications, availability and price are subject to
M) ZTRBVREIFhE, BEERE change without notice.
R—LA—JLUKERICELBTE G BUAMER AR RN ERo-F Parts code ITEM 51521
NEHBIFTNLET, 2x6mI R v 2 FER (23] e venenen 168M ( 160/) - 19483006 19483006+ - - 2x6mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (2pcs.)
2x8mmML & R (B - 5AK) » v e v vt +=+=2104 ( 200M) - 19804167 19804167 - - -2xBmm Countersunk Head Screw (5pcs.)
D UERRY : 2x10m "2 (103) - - - ----252F3 ( 240M) - 19804702 19804702 - -2x10mm Countersunk Head Screw (10pcs.)
A : 3x8rmALE R (M- 57) -+ --210M3 ( 200/9) - 19805853 19805853 -+ crrrnvernnneianns 3x8mm Screw (5pcs.)
: T422-8610 BETHELAX BEHRS-7 3x10miALE R (F-105)- - --231F ( 220 - 19804159 19804159+ c ronsrencrneonne 3x10mm Screw (10pcs.)
I BRRHEIY HAZT—Y—ERHR: 27y R (10fB) - e e -++220M ¢ 210F) - 19804230 19804230 -+« v oorrrrrmrrarannnes 2mm Nut (10pcs.)
(BELEhEES) i AT A EHBAE - veee e e -+-+315M ( 300 - 11053602 11053602- -+ -+ ---Body Set Instructions
e : SP.586 3m17 v 2 —(15@)c c-vvrenes 10573 ( 100F) 80F3 50586 BO5EE: v xerevesrsarnuiiains 3mm Washer (15pcs.)
: #mE 054-283-0003 ! SPASRKF g, LY, AFvTEA---2,520M 2400F) 610 51522 51522+ -+ Body, Z parts, Snap Pin, etc.
: W5 03-3899-3765 wa~amin SPA523 RF W —rreerarnenneninas 1,575/ (1,500F9) 390F3 51523 51523 v nrr et s Sticker
SP.1524 H JIS— ()= oanevrrrrnens 1,680/ (1600M) 390F3 51524 B1524: v cerevarnieatnininaeaeas H, J Parts (White)

- SP.1525 H J1§— Y () e vereornrnnnns 1,680F (15007 390F 51525 BB+ be v b S e S e H, J Parts (Black)
TAMIYA. AO-1025 2x5mm bk 5 X E R (102) -+ - -+ 168M ( 16077 140F3 94802 94802 --- - 2x5mm Truss Screw (10pcs.)
AO-5042 3mO U > &(B-10f@)-------- 1050 ( 100F) 140F 84195 BTG5 v erereinnanains 3mm O-Ring (Black) (10pcs.)

6




